CITY OF BARNESVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2023-03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 19, SEC. 2.63 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING PARK AND RECREATION FEES AND CHARGES.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Barnesville as follows:

CHAPTER 19, SECTION 2.63 is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2.63 Park and Recreation Fees and Charges

A. Golf Course Fees

Greens Fees:

5 I 6 6 5 .		
	Weekday	Weekend
9 hole adult	\$15.00	\$22.00
18 hole adult	\$22.00	\$30.00
9 hole 17 & under	\$13.00	\$20.00
18 hole 17 & under	\$19.00	\$28.00
9 hole age 11 & under with adult	Free	\$17.00
18 hole age 11 & under with adult	Free	\$24.00
All Day	\$35.00	\$40.00
Mon-Tues Special 18 Holes with a cart	\$25.00	
Docking Trail Fee per day	\$9.00	

Season Passes

Immediate Family living in	\$440.00
the same household	
Husband & Wife	\$390.00
Single - 18 & over	\$285.00
Single – 17 & under	\$95.00
Docking Trail Fee per year	\$80.00
per car	

Rentals

Motor Car 9 holes	\$20.00
Motor Car 18 holes	\$27.00
Motor Car all day	\$35.00
Pull Cart	\$5.00
Clubs and bag	\$6.00

Storage

Gas car per year \$200.00 Electric car per year \$225.00

Clubs - no private door

\$20.00

per year

Clubs – private door per

\$30.00

year

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Barnesville City Council this 13th day of February, 2023.

APPROVED:

Jason Rick, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeri Reep, City Clerk

First Reading: January 9, 2023
Second Reading: February 13, 2023
Adopted: February 13, 2023
Publication: February 20, 2023